Police stations. 

Wind energy systems, as defined in and subject to the restrictions set forth in chapter 5, 

article XVII of this Code. 

C. In an R-1 Single-Family Residence District the following requirements apply: 

1. Lot Area shall be not less than eighteen thousand (18,000) square feet. 

2. Lod width shall be not less than one hundred twenty feet (120’) at the buildable 

area. 

3. Floor area ratio shall for all nonresidential permitted uses and special uses shall not 

exceed 0.5. 

4. Building height for single-family dwelling uses shall not exceed two and one-half 

(2 ½) stories or thirty feet (30’), whichever is lower. 

5. Ground floor area per dwelling shall be as follows: 

a. For a one-story dwelling without cellar, not less than one thousand six 

hundred (1,600) square feet. 

b. For a one-story dwelling with cellar, not less than one thousand five hundred 

(1,500) square feet. 

c. For a dwelling having more than one story, not less than one thousand 

(1,000) square feet. 

6. Front yard for single-family dwelling use shall be not less than forty feet (40’) in 

depth. 

7. Side yards for single-family dwelling uses shall be as follows:

[...]

Special uses allowed in the R-1 Single-Family Residence District in subsection 6-7-1B of this 

article. 

Convalescent, rest and nursing homes. 

Mortuaries. 

Nursery, childcare. 

Preschools. 

C. In and R-2 Single-Family Residence District, the following requirements shall apply: 

1. Lot area shall be not less than twelve thousand (12,000) square feet, except on lots record 

as of April 18, 1985, for which lot area shall be not less than six thousand five hundred (6,500) 

square feet. 

2. Lot width shall be not less than one hundred feet (100’) at the buildable area, except lots 

of record as of April 18, 1985, then not less than sixty five feet (65’) 

3. Floor area ratio for nonresidential permitted uses and special uses shall not exceed 0.5.

[...]

Building height for single-family dwelling uses shall not exceed two and on-half (2 ½) 

stories or thirty feet, whichever is lower.  

5. Ground floor area per dwelling shall be as follows: 

a.For a one-story dwelling without cellar – not less than none thousand two hundred (1,200) square 

feet. 

b.For a one-story dwelling with cellar – not less than one thousand (1,000) square feet, 

c.For a dwelling having more than one story – not less than nine hundred (900) square feet. 

6. Front yard for single-family dwelling use shall be not less than thirty feet (30’) in depth.

[...]

Two-family detached dwellings 

B. In an R-3 Residence District, the only special uses are as follow: 

Special uses allowed in the R-2 District 

C. In an R-3 Residence District, the following requirements shall apply: 

1. Lot area shall be as follows: 

a.Not less than seven thousand five hundred (7,500) square feet for single-family detached 

dwellings. 

b.Not less than six thousand three (6,300) square feet for each dwelling unit in a two-family 

detached dwellings. 

2. Lot width shall be as follows: 

a.Not less than eighty feet (80’) at the buildable area for single-family detached dwellings

[...]

provided as required or permitted in Chapter 6 Article XI of this code, subject to 

the following exemptions: 

a. For each use, there shall be an exemption for the first ten (10) parking spaces 

as required except for residential uses. 

b. For retail and office uses, the first two thousand five hundred (2,500) square 

feet of floor area on the first floor, and the first three thousand five hundred 

(3,500) square feet of floor area on any other floor of an existing building, 

shall be excluded from the floor area of such use in calculating the parking 

requirement. 

c. For restaurant uses with on-site consumption, the first two thousand (2,000) 

square feet of floor area on the first floor, and the first two thousand five 

hundred (2,500) square feet of floor area on any other floor of an existing 

building, shall be excluded from the floor area of such use in calculating the 

parking requirement under this section. 

d. For residential uses, one (1) parking space shall be required per each

[...]

For each use, there shall be an exemption for the first ten (10) parking spaces otherwise 

required under this section. 

b. For retail stores and facilities providing personal and commercial services, the first two 

thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet o the floor area on the first floor, and the first 

three thousand five hundred (3,500) square feet of floor area on any other floor, shall be 

excluded from the floor area of such use in calculating the parking requirements under this 

section. 

c. For businesses and professional offices, the first one thousand five hundred (1,500) square 

feet of flora area on the first floor, and the first three thousand (3,000) square feet of 

floor area on any other floor of an existing building, shall be excluded from the floor area 

of such use in calculating the parking requirement under this section.